
Program 

ANTIOCH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

COST CENTER - 0751 

FISCAL YEAR 2022-2023 

ENROLLMENT 

2021-2022 

Adj. Proj. 
Number Program Name Final Conference 

101 Basic Education - Grades K-3 S46.00 
102 Basic Education - Grades 4-8 228.00 
103 Basic Education - Grades 9-12 
111 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades K-3 91.00 
112 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 4-8 76.00 
113 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 9-12 
130 ESOL/lntensive English 9.00 
2S4 ESE Support Level IV 2.00 
2SS ESE Support Level V 
300 Vocational Education Grades 7-12 

9S2.00 

2021-2022 

Program Adj. Proj. 
Number Program Name Final Conference 

101 Basic Education - Grades K-3 614.80 
102 Basic Education - Grades 4-8 228.00 
103 Basic Education - Grades 9-12 
111 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades K-3 102.47 
112 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 4-8 76.00 
113 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 9-12 
130 ESOL/lntensive English 10.79 
254 ESE Support Level IV 7.30 
2SS ESE Support Level V 
300 Vocational Education Grades 7-12 

1,039.36 

Unweighted FTE 
2022-2023 

Adj. Proj. 
Final Conference 

S33.00 
217.00 

107.00 
77.00 

10.48 
6.00 
0.16 

9S0.64 

Weighted FTE 
2022-2023 

Adj. Proj. 
Final Conference 

600.16 
217.00 

120.48 
77.00 

12.64 
22.04 

0.86 

1,050.18 

Increase 
(Decrease) 

(13.00) 
(11.00) 

16.00 
1.00 

1.48 
4.00 
0.16 

(1.36) 

Increase 
(Decrease) 

(14.64) 
(11.00) 

18.01 
1.00 

1.8S 
14.74 
0.86 

10.82 

0!5 low /ao~a-
oate 
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ANTIOCH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

COST CENTER- 0751 

FISCAL YEAR 2022-2023 

REVENUE PROJECTION 
Includes only revenue as listed. 

S•ate and local revenue assumptions are based on the Final Conference Report. 

GENERAL OPERATING FUND 

School Discretionary Allocations: 
Position Allocation 

Supplement Allocation 
Overhead Allocation (School Utilities Moved to Local Revenue Projecr 5099/ 

Subtotal - School Allocalion 

Other State Revenue Allocations: 
CSR - Class Size Reduction - (Project 412S) 
CSR - Secondary Intensive Math - (Project 5120) 
lnstru<lional Materials - Media - (Projeel 3106) 
Instructional Materials · Science · (Project 3109) 
Instructional Materials · Textbook· (Project 3105) 
Mental Health Assistance - (Project 9110) 
Reading Instruction - (Project 6123) 
SAi - ESOL - (Project 4110) 
SAi - Secondary Intensive Reading - (Project 0120) 
SAi -Suppleme ntal Academic Instruction - (Project 3161) 
Teache rs Classroom Supply Assistance Program · (Project 3180) 

Workforce Development - (Project 5110) 
Subtotal ·Other State Revenue Allocation 

Local Reve nue Allocations: 
Administrative & Guidance Summer Hours - (Projeel 5027) 
Adult Education Tuition - (Project 6110) 
AICE - Advanced International Certificate of Education - (Project 9004) 
AICE - Set-Aside - (Project 1004) 
AICE - Bonuses & Exams - (Project SOS3) 
AP - Advanced Placement - (Project 2154) 
AP - Initiative Set-Aside - (Project 7054) 
AP - Bonuses & Exams - (Project SOS4) 
Band Program - (Project 4005) 
Chorus Program - (Project 4004) 
Custodial Services Allocation - (Project 2011) 
Drama Program - (Project 7019) 
EBO Alternative Placement - (Project 0022) 
EBO Initiative - (Project 607S) 
Health Services Allocation - (Project 6004) 
Health Services Medicaid Allocation - (Ptoject 1084) 
18 - International Baccalaureat e - (Project 70SS) 
IB - Academically Disadvantaged - {Project 5056) 
IB - Bonuse s & Exams - (Project SOSS) 
Itinerant - Speech - (Project 0023) 
Reserve Officer Training Corp (ROTC) - (Project 2045) 
Safe Schools (School Resource Officers) - (Project 3107) 
School Maintenance - (Project 2909) 
School Maintenance - School Control - (Project 5909) 
School Utilities - (Project S099) (Formerly Appropriated thru Discretionary) 

Subtotal 4 l ocal Revenue Allocation 

Revenue to Offse t Fixed Charges for Stude nt Services: 
ESE Guara ntee - itinerant Services - (Various) 
SAi - Attendance Officer - (Project 3162) 

Subtotal - Student Services Allocation 

Fee Based - Child Care - (Va riou s Projects) 

Total Genenl Operating Fund 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS: 

Federal Entitlements 
IOEA Supplement (Project 347S) 
Title 1- School Alloca tion - (Proje ct 3401) 
Title Ii - Part A - {Project 3405) 
Title IV-SS & AEG - (Proje ct 341S) 

Total Other Special Revenue Funds 

FY 2021-2022 
Final Conference 

Estimated Revenues 

4 124,600 
22,312 

393,005 
4,539,917 

1,150,500 

3,719 
1,020 
5,991 

18, 180 
46,800 

17,700 

1,243,910 

5,640 

200,301 

20,000 
9,131 

153,400 

16,092 
4,023 

408,587 

116,282 
6,596 

122,878 

151,000 

6,466,292 

287,994 

12,726 

300,720 

6,767,012 TOTAL COMBINED ESTIMATED REVENUES ~$----=""'"'='== 

SIGNIFICANT FACTORS AFFECTING ALLOCATIONS 

1- lncrease/(Decrease) o f UFTE at this school. 
2. UFTE moved to/(from) one school to anothe r school. 
3. Adj tments in UFTE Due to Chan es in Locat ion of ESE Units. 

I ease/(Decrease) of UFTE at t s school due to Final Conference FTE c. anges. 

FY 2022-2023 
Final Conference rncrease/ 

Ei timat!::d Revenues (Decrease) 

3,900,100 $ (224,500) 
22,63B 326 

144,775 !248,230) 
4,()67,Sl3 (472,404) 

1,153,500 3,000 

3 790 71 
1,035 15 
6,181 190 

33,320 33,320 
18,300 120 
47,000 200 

76,900 76,900 
19,200 1,500 

1,359,226 115,316 

5,760 120 

201,351 1,050 

15,000 (S,000) 
22 746 13,615 

153,800 400 

16,092 
4,023 

267,081 267,0Bl 
685,8S3 277,266 

148 901 32,619 
7,242 646 

156,143 33 265 

200,000 49,000 

6,468,735 2,443 

351,890 63,B96 

18,300 5,574 

370,190 69,470 

6,838,925 71,913 

(1.36) 

o~loiJJ- I~ 
Date r I 
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ANTIOCH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

COST CENTER • 0751 

FISCAL YEAR 2022·2023 

APPROPRIATIONS 
Includes Only Estimated Revenues Listed On School's Revenue Projection Sheet 

Object 
Group 

Number Object Group Name 

100/ 200 Salaries & Benefits 
Administrative/Managerial 

Instructional 
Non-Instructional 

Subtotal · Salaries & Benefits 

300 Purchased Services 

400 Energy Services 

500 Materials & Supplies 

600 Capital Outlay 

700 Other EKpens"' 

900 Transfers/Reserves ·See Note (2) 

Total Combined Appropriations 

General Operating Fund - School Discretionary Budget 

School Internal Funds - General & Princlpal's Discretionary Only 

Notes: 

FY 2021-2022 
final Conference 

Appropriation 

$ 238,300 
4,747,144 
1,165,594 
6,151,038 

75,347 

259,555 

88,925 

3,719 

65,550 

122,878 

$ 6,767,012 

OTHER INFORMATION 

$ 

$ 

Available Balance 

March 31, 2021 

70,541 

7,843 

$ 

FY 2022-2023 
Final Conference 

Ae~roeriation 

233,700 
4,633,649 
1,242,884 
6,110,233 

85,012 

267,081 

132,716 

3,790 

83,950 

156,143 

6,838,925 

Available Balance 

March 31, 2022 

44,449 

10,223 

(1) Fiscal Year 2021-2022 Appropriation is the a11ocalion reflected kl the Schoo! Budget Books prewntt'd to the School Soard in Jttne 2021. 

$ 

$ 

$ 

(2) The !100 - Transfers/Reserves obfect classification inctudes an amount equal to the (iwcd chargC"s for student services which is 'cflc-ctcd on lhe school's 1evcnuc p<lgc. 

lncrease[(Decreascl 

(4,600) 
(113,495) 

77,290 
(40,805) 

9,665 

7,526 

43,791 

71 

18,400 

33,265 

71,913 

lncrease/(Decrease) 

(26,092) 

2,381 

3



ANTIOCH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

COST CENTER - 0751 

FISCAL YEAR 2022-2023 

PROJECTED STAFFING 
ln<:lude~ On Stamn From Ertimat~d N~w Revenue~. 

AdministToti11e 

Prlndpal 

Assisu nt Prlnclpal 1 ""d k-12 
Assistant Princlpal 1 and ~-12 - 10 

Anlstant Principal II and K-12 
Assistant Principal II and K·lZ - 10 

Ani5tant Pdnclpal · other 

AdminiiUative - Other 

Athletic Director 
"Program" Assistant Principal I or II 

lnstf\/cticmal 
Teacher - su;e, Including Class Sile Reduction 

Teacher - ESE 
Teacher - ROTC - 10 Month 

Teacher~ Vocational 
Stam"g Special~st 
Teacher· 12 Month (Baslc and Vocationilll) 
TeC!lcher - Hourly 17.5 houn )( 196 days) IBasic1 Vot:atfonal, & ESE) 

Teacher - Other 

J11Strocria11al Support 

Band Dlre:ctor 

Guidance Counselor- 10 Month 

Guidance Coun:s;erot- 12 Month 

lnstructfonal Coach 

Medi1 Specialist 
Mental He11th Counselor {Previousty Allocated thru Department) 

Other Support - lnstrudional 

Cducational Support 

Paraprofessiona1 {&Hie, DH, and Volech) 

Cu,t odians 

deaner$ - 3.SO Hour 

Day Cue Coordinator 

Day Cue Worke,. 

E"SE Paraprofessional 

ESE 1nlerpretl'.!r 

ESE Job Coach 

ESOt Interpreter 

Librarv As$iStanl 

Lunchroom Monitor - 2.50 Hour 

School Bookkeeper 

School Level Clerk 
Secretary - 10 Month (Regular and Confidential) 

Sei:retary - 12 Month (Regular iind Confidentlilt) 

Fin(ln(ial Aid Technician 

Othe,. Support - Non-Instructional 

GENERAL OPERATING FUND & SlABILIZATiON - STAFF 

OlHER SPECIAL REVENUE· fEDERAl ENTITLEMENTS 

Instructional 

Teacher - Title I 

Teacher- Basic 

Teacher- ESE 

Teacher - 12 Month 

Teacher- Ho1.1rly (7.S hours X 196 days) (Dasie & Tith~ I) 
Guida nee Counselor - 12 Month 

Instructional Coach 

Mental Health Counselor 

Stilffin(!: Specialist 

Educational Support 

Paraprofenional - Tille I 

Parillprofeulonal !Buie, DJJ, and VoTech) 

ESE Par.iJprofesslonal 

ESE Interpreter 

ESE Job Coach 

Parent Educato r 

OTHER SPECIAL kEVENUE FUNDS· STAFF 

fV 2021-ZOZZ 

Prnje,ted 

Flnill Conferf..!1m 

l.00 

1.00 

2.00 

S0.5Z 

9.00 

59.52 

100 

0.20 

1.20 

5.00 

3.00 

4.00 

100 
) _00 

3.00 

l.00 

l.00 

3.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1 .00 

26.00 

88.72 

O.H 

0.54 

0.68 

6.00 

6.00 

6.68 

9S.40 

fY 2022-2023 

Projected 

final Conference 

OS 
Date 

1.00 

1.00 

2.00 

45.00 

lUlO 

S6.00 

l.00 

o.~o 

0.40 

1.00 

2.60 

5.00 

3.00 

4.00 

1.00 
0.43 

S.00 

],00 

l.00 
;.co 
l.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

27.43 

88.03 

0.20 

0.90 

J.10 

7 .00 

7.00 

8 _10 

Increase 

~ 

(S.Sl) 

2.00 

(3.521 

0.40 

1.00 

1.40 

(0.57) 

2.00 

1.43 

(0.691 

0.06 

0.36 

0.42 

1.00 

1.00 

U2 

0.73 

/~~;;>_ 
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