## **ENROLLMENT**

			Unweighted FTE	
		2021-2022	2022-2023	
Program		Adj. Proj.	Adj. Proj.	Increase
Number	Program Name	Final Conference	Final Conference	(Decrease)
101	Basic Education - Grades K-3	\$46.00	\$33.00	(13.00)
102	Basic Education - Grades 4-8	228.00	217.00	(11.00)
103	Basic Education - Grades 9-12	_		` -
111	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades K-3	91.00	107.00	16.00
112	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades 4-8	76.00	77.00	1.00
113	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades 9-12	_	-	-
130	ESOL/Intensive English	9.00	10.48	1.48
254	ESE Support Level IV	2.00	6.00	4.00
255	ESE Support Level V	-	0.16	0.16
300	Vocational Education Grades 7-12	-	-	-
		952.00	950.64	(1.36)
			Weighted FTE	
_		2021-2022	2022-2023	
Program		Adj. Proj.	Adj. Proj.	Increase
Number	Program Name	Final Conference	Final Conference	(Decrease)
101	Basic Education - Grades K-3	614.80	600.16	(14.64)
102	Basic Education - Grades 4-8	228.00	217.00	(11.00)
103	Basic Education - Grades 9-12	-	-	-
111	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades K-3	102.47	120.48	18.01
112	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades 4-8	76.00	77.00	1.00
113	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades 9-12	-	-	-
130	ESOL/Intensive English	10.79	12.64	1.85
254	ESE Support Level IV	7.30	22.04	14.74
255	ESE Support Level V	-	0.86	0.86
300	Vocational Education Grades 7-12			
		1,039.36	1,050.18	10.82

Principal Signature

05/06/2022 Date

### REVENUE PROJECTION

Includes only revenue as listed.

State and Local revenue assumptions are based on the Final Conference Report.

GENERAL OPERATING FUND School Discretionary Allocations:	FY 2021-2022 Final Conference Estimated Revenues	FY 2022-2023 Final Conference Estimated Revenues	Increase/ (Decrease)	
Position Allocation	\$ 4,124,600	\$ 3,900,100	\$ (224,500)	
Supplement Allocation	22,312	22,638	326	
Overhead Allocation (School Utilities Moved to Local Revenue Project 5099)	393,005	144,775	(248,230)	
Subtotal - School Allocation	4,539,917	4,067,513	(472,404)	
Other State Revenue Allocations:				
CSR - Class Size Reduction - (Project 4125)	1,150,500	1,153,500	3,000	
CSR - Secondary Intensive Math - (Project 5120)	1,130,300	1,153,500	3,000	
Instructional Materials - Media - (Project 3106)	3,719	3,790	71	
Instructional Materials - Science - (Project 3109)	1,020	1,035	15	
Instructional Materials - Textbook - (Project 3105)	5,991	6,181	190	
Mental Health Assistance - (Project 9110)		33,320	33,320	
Reading Instruction - (Project 6123)	18,180 45,800	18,300 47,000	200	
SAI - ESOL - (Project 4110) SAI - Secondary Intensive Reading - (Project 0120)	40,000	47,000		
SAI - Supplemental Academic Instruction - (Project 3161)		76,900	76,900	
Teachers Classroom Supply Assistance Program - (Project 3180)	17,700	19,200	1,500	
Workforce Development · (Project 5110)			-	
Subtotal - Other State Revenue Allocation	1,243,910	1,359,226	115,316	
Local Revenue Allocations:				
Administrative & Guidance Summer Hours - (Project 5027)	5,540	5,760	120	
Adult Education Tuition - (Project 6110)  AICE - Advanced International Certificate of Education - (Project 9004)				
AICE - Set-Aside - (Project 1004)				
AICE - Bonuses & Exams - (Project 5053)				
AP - Advanced Placement - (Project 2154)				
AP - Initiative Set-Aside - (Project 7054)				
AP - Bonuses & Exams - (Project 5054)	•			
Band Program · (Project 4005)	<u> </u>			
Chorus Program - (Project 4004)				
Custodial Services Allocation - (Project 2011)  Drama Program - (Project 7019)	200,301	201,351	1,050	
EBD Alternative Placement - (Project 0022)				
EBD Initiative - (Project 6075)				
Health Services Allocation - (Project 6004)	20,000	15,000	(5,000)	
Health Services Medicaid Allocation - (Project 1084)	9,131	22,746	13,515	
18 - International Baccalaureate - (Project 7055)	<u> </u>		-	
IB - Academically Disadvantaged - (Project 5056)			<u>-</u> _	
IB - Bonuses & Exams - (Project 5055)  Itinerant - Speech - (Project 0023)	153 400	152 800	400	
Reserve Officer Training Corp (ROTC) - (Project 2045)	153,400	153,800	400	
Safe Schools (School Resource Officers) - (Project 3107)	-			
School Maintenance - (Project 2909)	16,092	16,092	-	
School Maintenance - School Control - (Project 5909)	4,023	4,023		
School Utilities - (Project 5099) (Formerly Appropriated thru Discretionary)		267,081	267,081	
Subtotal - Local Revenue Allocation	408,587	685,853	277,266	
Revenue to Offset Fixed Charges for Student Services:				
ESE Guarantee - Itinerant Services - (Various) SAI - Attendance Officer - (Project 3162)	6,596		32,619 646	
Subtotal - Student Services Allocation	122,878	156,143	33,265	
Fee Based - Child Care - (Various Projects)	151,000	200,000	49,000	
Total General Operating Fund	\$ 6,466,292	\$ 6,468,735	\$ 2,443	
OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS:				
Federal Entitlements				
IDEA Supplement (Project 3475)	\$ 287,994	\$ 351,890	\$ 63,896	
Title I - School Allocation - (Project 3401)	- 201/201	-		
Title II - Part A - (Project 3405)	12,726	18,300	5,574	
Title IV - SS & AEG - (Project 3415)	<u> </u>		· ·	
Total Other Special Revenue Funds	\$ 300,720	\$ 370,190	\$ 69,470	
TOTAL COMBINED ESTIMATED REVENUES	\$ 6,767,012	\$ 6,838,925	\$ 71,913	
1. Increase/(Decrease) of UFTE at this school. 2. UFTE moved to/(from) one school to another school. 3. Adjustments in UFTE Due to Changes in Location of ESE Units. 4. Ingrease/(Decrease) of UFTE at this school due to Final Conference FTE changes.	ations	(1.36) 	) )	
Principal Signature	ſ	Date	2	

	Includes Only Estimated Rev	APPROPRIATI		Prolection	Sheet	_	
			eenoor a nevenue		-	<del>.</del>	
Object		FY	2021-2022	FY	2022-2023		
Group		Final	Conference	Final	Conference		
Number	Object Group Name	App	propriation	<u>Ap</u>	propriation	Increa	sse/(Decrease)
100 / 200	Salaries & Benefits						
	Administrative/Managerial	\$	238,300	\$	233,700	\$	(4,600)
	Instructional		4,747,144		4,633,649		(113,495)
	Non-Instructional		1,165,594		1,242,884		77,290
	Subtotal - Salaries & Benefits		6,151,038		6,110,233		(40,805)
300	Purchased Services		75,347		85,012		9,665
400	Energy Services		<b>259</b> ,555		267,081		7,526
500	Materials & Supplies		88,925		132,716		43,791
600	Capital Outlay		3,719		3,790		71
700	Other Expenses		65,550		83,950		18,400
900	Transfers/Reserves - See Note (2)		122,878		156,143		33,265
	Total Combined Appropriations	\$	6,767,012	\$	6,838,925	\$	71,913
	0	THER INFORM	ATION				
			able Balance ch 31, 2021		able Balance ch 31, 2022	Increa	ise/(Decrease)
General Ope	erating Fund - School Discretionary Budget	\$	70,541	\$	44,449	\$	(26,092)
School Inter	rnal Funds - General & Principal's Discretionary Only	\$	7,843	\$	10,223	\$	2,381

[1] Fiscal Year 2021-2022 Appropriation is the allocation reflected in the School Budget Books presented to the School Board in June 2021.
[2] The 900 Transfers/Reserves object classification includes an amount equal to the fixed charges for student services which is reflected on the school's revenue page.

	m Estimated New Revenues.  FY 2021-2022 FY 2022-2023			
	Projected Final Conference	Projected <u>Final Conference</u>	Increase (Decrease)	
ministrative			-	
Principal	1.00	1.00	-	
Assistant Principal I and K-12 Assistant Principal I and K-12 - 10				
Assistant Principal II and K-12	-	-		
Assistant Principal II and K-12 - 10	1.00	1.00	-	
Assistant Principal - Other	-			
Administrative - Other Athletic Director		-	-	
"Program" Assistant Principal I or II			-	
	2.00	2.00		
tructional			(5.53)	
Teacher - Basic, Including Class Size Reduction	50,52 9.00	45.00 11.00	(5.5 <b>2</b> ) 2.00	
Teacher - ESE Teacher - ROTC - 10 Month	-	-	-	
Teacher - Vocational	-	-	-	
Staffing Specialist	-	-		
Teacher - 12 Month (Basic and Vocational) Teacher - Hourly (7.5 hours X 196 days) (Basic, Vocational, & ESE)			-	
Teacher - Other		<u> </u>		
	59.52	56.00	(3.52)	
structional Support				
Band Director	1.00	1.00		
Guidance Counselor - 10 Month Guidance Counselor - 12 Month	-	-		
Instructional Coach	0.20	0.20	-	
Media Specialist	-		0.40	
Mental Health Counselor (Previously Allocated thru Department)	-	0.40 1.00	1.00	
Other Support - Instructional	1.20	2.60	1,40	
to a discount of the same of				
lucational Support Paraprofessional (Basic, DIJ, and VoTech)	5.00	5.00	-	
Custodians	3.00	3.00	•	
Cleaners - 3.50 Hour	4.00 1.00	4.00 1.00	-	
Day Care Coordinator Day Care Worker	1.00	0.43	(0.57	
ESE Paraprofessional	3.00	5.00	2.00	
ESE Interpreter	-	•	-	
ESE Job Coach ESOL Interpreter	1.00	1.00	-	
Library Assistant	1.00	1.00	-	
Lunchroom Monitor - 2.50 Hour	3.00	3.00 1.00	•	
School Bookkeeper School Level Clerk	1.00 1.00	1.00	-	
Secretary - 10 Month (Regular and Confidential)	1.00	1.00	-	
Secretary - 12 Month (Regular and Confidential)	1.00	1.00	-	
Financial Ald Technician Other Support - Non-Instructional			-	
Other Support - Holl-Instructional	26.00	27.43	1.43	
GENERAL OPERATING FUND & STABILIZATION - STAFF	88.72	88.03	(0.69	
THER SPECIAL REVENUE - FEDERAL ENTITLEMENTS				
structional				
Teacher - Title I	-	÷		
Teacher - Basic Teacher - ESE	-	-	-	
Teacher - 12 Month	-	-		
Teacher - Hourly (7.5 hours X 196 days) (Basic & Title I)	•	-	-	
Guidance Counselor - 12 Month	0.14	0.20	0.06	
Instructional Coach Mental Health Counselor	-	0.10	-	
Staffing Specialist	0.54	0.90	0.36	
	0.68	1.10	0,42	
ducational Support				
Paraprofessional - Title I	•		-	
Paraprofessional (Basic, DJJ, and VoTech) ESE Paraprofessional	6.00	7,00	1.00	
ESE Interpreter	•	•	-	
ESE Job Coach	-	-	-	
Parent Educator	6.00	7.00	1.0	
OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS - STAFF	6.68	8.10	1.4.	
OMBINED STAFF	95.40	96.13	0.7	
		5-1	1	